

the permission of Hon'ble Court. Copies of Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit are included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip